
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2004 Men’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Kevin Veselik (Sr) Benet Academy 15:30
2 2 Nick Geyer (So) Benet Academy 15:39
3 3 Eric Pelfrsne (Sr) Carmel High School 15:44
4 4 Matt Pirih (Sr) Carmel High School 15:46
5 5 Brian Schroeck (So) Benet Academy 16:05
6 6 John Walter (Jr) Marian Catholic High School 16:08
7 7 Vince Kelly (Jr) St Viator High School 16:18
8 8 Matt Toussaint (Jr) Marist High School 16:21
9 9 Mike Pirih (So) Carmel High School 16:26

10 10 Scott Williams (Sr) Benet Academy 16:29
11 11 Doug Guarascio (Jr) Benet Academy 16:29
12 12 Kevin Randolph (So) Marist High School 16:35
13 13 Dan Ironside (Sr) Marist High School 16:37
14  Ryan Sather (Sr) Joliet Catholic Academy 16:40
15 14 Joe Lill (Jr) St Patrick High School 16:41
16 15 Thomas Baran (Sr) Notre Dame High School 16:43
17 16 Pat Barry (Sr) Marist High School 16:44
18 17 Kevin Donnelly (Sr) Marist High School 16:45
19 18 Roy Witty (S0) Marist High School 16:46
20 19 Brian Hayes (Jr) Benet Academy 16:56
21 20 Pat Rogers (Jr) Carmel High School 16:57
22 21 Eric Vicens (Sr) St Patrick High School 17:00
23 22 John Weston (Sr) Marist High School 17:01
24 23 Kevin Moffatt (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 17:02
25 24 Brendon Reilly (Sr) Benet Academy 17:06
26 25 Ryan Bleitz (Jr) St Viator High School 17:09
27 26 John Barrett (Sr) Notre Dame High School 17:10
28 27 Hessell Miranda (Sr) St Patrick High School 17:12
29 28 Tom Schulz (Sr) Notre Dame High School 17:14
30 29 John Dietrick (Sr) St Viator High School 17:16
31 30 Mike Mesterharm (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 17:20
32 31 Frank Huschitt (Fr) Carmel High School 17:21
33 32 Marty Howard (Sr) Notre Dame High School 17:34
34 33 Alex Bonk (Sr) Notre Dame High School 17:41
35 34 Dan Kozicki (Fr) St Viator High School 17:43
36 35 John Cerven (Sr) Nazareth Academy 17:44
37 36 Justin Vanderbilt (So) Marian Catholic High School 17:48
38 37 Bryan Schlink (Sr) St Patrick High School 17:51
39 38 Kelly Ryan (Sr) Notre Dame High School 18:01
40 39 Peter Kroner (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 18:04
41 40 Mike Blaney (Jr) St Viator High School 18:17
42 Evan Bredeson (Sr) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:31
43 41 Alfonso Caustrita (So) St Patrick High School 18:32



44 42 Max Estrada (Sr) Notre Dame High School 18:36
45 43 Phil Hizel (Jr) St Patrick High School 18:42
46 44 Mark Grassi (Jr) St Viator High School 18:50
47 45 Pat Brewick (Sr) Nazareth Academy 18:55
48 46 Greg Warnimont (Jr) St Viator High School 18:56
49 47 Kevin Marvinac (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 18:57
50 48 David Nelson (Jr) Carmel High School 19:01
51  Ian Westbrook (Jr) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:22
52 49 Naeem Nevarez (So) St Patrick High School 19:22
53 50 Roy Gillett (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 19:37
54 51 Tony Limberopoulos (Sr) Nazareth Academy 19:43
55 52 Aaron Lemkau (Sr) Nazareth Academy 19:44
56 53 Kevin Kresch (Fr) Carmel High School 21:34
57 54 Dan Stanton (Sr) Nazareth Academy 21:49



Team-By-Team Results
Place Points Name Benet Academy Time

1 1 Kevin Veselik (Sr) Benet Academy 15:30
2 2 Nick Geyer (So) Benet Academy 15:39
5 5 Brian Schroeck (So) Benet Academy 16:05

10 10 Scott Williams (Sr) Benet Academy 16:29
11 11 Doug Guarascio (Jr) Benet Academy 16:29

Total 29
20 19 Brian Hayes (Jr) Benet Academy 16:56
25 24 Brendon Reilly (Sr) Benet Academy 17:06

Place Points Name Carmel High School Time
3 3 Eric Pelfrsne (Sr) Carmel High School 15:44
4 4 Matt Pirih (Sr) Carmel High School 15:46
9 9 Mike Pirih (So) Carmel High School 16:26

21 20 Pat Rogers (Jr) Carmel High School 16:57
32 31 Frank Huschitt (Fr) Carmel High School 17:21

Total 67
50 48 David Nelson (Jr) Carmel High School 19:01
56 53 Kevin Kresch (Fr) Carmel High School 21:34

Place Points Name Joliet Catholic Academy Time

Total 0
14  Ryan Sather (Sr) Joliet Catholic Academy 16:40
42 Evan Bredeson (Sr) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:31
51  Ian Westbrook (Jr) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:22

Place Points Name Marian Catholic High School Time
6 6 John Walter (Jr) Marian Catholic High School 16:08

24 23 Kevin Moffatt (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 17:02
31 30 Mike Mesterharm (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 17:20
37 36 Justin Vanderbilt (So) Marian Catholic High School 17:48
40 39 Peter Kroner (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 18:04

Total 134
49 47 Kevin Marvinac (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 18:57
53 50 Roy Gillett (Sr) Marian Catholic High School 19:37

Place Points Name Marist High School Time
8 8 Matt Toussaint (Jr) Marist High School 16:21

12 12 Kevin Randolph (So) Marist High School 16:35
13 13 Dan Ironside (Sr) Marist High School 16:37
17 16 Pat Barry (Sr) Marist High School 16:44
18 17 Kevin Donnelly (Sr) Marist High School 16:45

Total 66
19 18 Roy Witty (S0) Marist High School 16:46
23 22 John Weston (Sr) Marist High School 17:01



Place Points Name Nazareth Academy Time
36 35 John Cerven (Sr) Nazareth Academy 17:44
47 45 Pat Brewick (Sr) Nazareth Academy 18:55
54 51 Tony Limberopoulos (Sr) Nazareth Academy 19:43
55 52 Aaron Lemkau (Sr) Nazareth Academy 19:44
57 54 Dan Stanton (Sr) Nazareth Academy 21:49

Total 237

Place Points Name Notre Dame High School Time
16 15 Thomas Baran (Sr) Notre Dame High School 16:43
27 26 John Barrett (Sr) Notre Dame High School 17:10
29 28 Tom Schulz (Sr) Notre Dame High School 17:14
33 32 Marty Howard (Sr) Notre Dame High School 17:34
34 33 Alex Bonk (Sr) Notre Dame High School 17:41

Total 134
39 38 Kelly Ryan (Sr) Notre Dame High School 18:01
44 42 Max Estrada (Sr) Notre Dame High School 18:36

Place Points Name St Patrick High School Time
15 14 Joe Lill (Jr) St Patrick High School 16:41
22 21 Eric Vicens (Sr) St Patrick High School 17:00
28 27 Hessell Miranda (Sr) St Patrick High School 17:12
38 37 Bryan Schlink (Sr) St Patrick High School 17:51
43 41 Alfonso Caustrita (So) St Patrick High School 18:32

Total 140
45 43 Phil Hizel (Jr) St Patrick High School 18:42
52 49 Naeem Nevarez (So) St Patrick High School 19:22

Place Points Name St Viator High School Time
7 7 Vince Kelly (Jr) St Viator High School 16:18

26 25 Ryan Bleitz (Jr) St Viator High School 17:09
30 29 John Dietrick (Sr) St Viator High School 17:16
35 34 Dan Kozicki (Fr) St Viator High School 17:43
41 40 Mike Blaney (Jr) St Viator High School 18:17

Total 135
46 44 Mark Grassi (Jr) St Viator High School 18:50
48 46 Greg Warnimont (Jr) St Viator High School 18:56


